Specifications are subject to change without notice.102
MF-R Series - PTC Resettable Fuses
R010
1 Hour (R1) Max. Time Tripped
Ihold Itrip
Initial
Post-Trip To Trip PowerResistance Resistance at 5*Ih Dissipation
Model
Amperes Ohms Ohms Seconds Watts
V max. I max.
at 23°C at 23°C at 23°C at 23°C at 23°C
Volts Amps
Hold Trip Min. Max. Max.
MF-R010 60 40 0.10 0.20 2.50 4.50 7.50 4.0 0.38
MF-R017 60 40 0.17 0.34 2.00 3.20 8.00 3.0 0.48
MF-R020 60 40 0.20 0.40 1.50 2.84 4.40 2.2 0.40
MF-R025 60 40 0.25 0.50 1.00 1.95 3.00 2.5 0.45
MF-R030 60 40 0.30 0.60 0.76 1.36 2.10 3.0 0.50
MF-R040 60 40 0.40 0.80 0.52 0.86 1.29 3.8 0.55
MF-R050 60 40 0.50 1.00 0.41 0.77 1.17 4.0 0.75
MF-R065 60 40 0.65 1.30 0.27 0.48 0.72 5.3 0.90
MF-R075 60 40 0.75 1.50 0.18 0.40 0.60 6.3 0.90
MF-R090 60 40 0.90 1.80 0.14 0.31 0.47 7.2 1.00
MF-R090-0-9 30 40 0.90 1.80 0.07 0.12 0.22 5.9 0.60
MF-R110 30 40 1.10 2.20 0.10 0.18 0.27 6.6 0.70
MF-R135 30 40 1.35 2.70 0.065 0.115 0.17 7.3 0.80
MF-R160 30 40 1.60 3.20 0.055 0.105 0.15 8.0 0.90
MF-R185 30 40 1.85 3.70 0.040 0.07 0.11 8.7 1.00
MF-R250 30 40 2.50 5.00 0.025 0.048 0.07 10.3 1.20
MF-R250-0-10 30 40 2.50 5.00 0.025 0.048 0.07 10.3 1.20
MF-R300 30 40 3.00 6.00 0.020 0.05 0.08 10.8 2.00
MF-R400 30 40 4.00 8.00 0.010 0.03 0.05 12.7 2.50
MF-R500 30 40 5.00 10.00 0.010 0.03 0.05 14.5 3.00
MF-R600 30 40 6.00 12.00 0.005 0.02 0.04 16.0 3.50
MF-R700 30 40 7.00 14.00 0.005 0.02 0.03 17.5 3.80
MF-R800 30 40 8.00 16.00 0.005 0.02 0.03 18.8 4.00
MF-R900 30 40 9.00 18.00 0.005 0.01 0.02 *20.0 4.20
Electrical Characteristics
Features
■ Radial Leaded Devices
■ Cured, flame retardant epoxy polymer

Kerekes  Robert
Specifications are subject to change without notice.104
How to Order
MF - R  250 - __
Multifuse® Product Designator
Style
R = Radial Leaded Component
RX = Radial Leaded Component
S = Axial Leaded “Strap” Component
LS = Low Temperature Axial Leaded
“Strap” Component
SM = Surface Mount Component
MSMC = 4.5mm SMD
D = Uncoated, Unleaded “Disk”
Component
Hold Current, Ihold
010-900 (100m Amps - 9.0 Amps)
Packaging Options
- = Bulk Packaging
- 2 = Tape and Reel*
- AP = Ammo-Pak*
*Packaged per EIA486-B
Thermal Derating Chart - Ihold / Itrip (Amps)